


CONTRACT APPROVAL 

REQUIRED BY DEPARTMENT:  

DEPARTMENT: ____________________ DATE OF REQUEST:   ___                         _ 

COMPANY REQUESTING CONTRACT: ________________________________ ____ 

BRIEF PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ____________________________            ___ ____ 

    NEW CONTRACT    OR              CONTRACT RENEWAL 

REQUIRED BY STATE’S ATTORNEY OFFICE: 

STATE'S ATTORNEY SIGNATURE: ________________________________________ 

STATE'S ATTORNEY COMMENTS:  

______________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________ 

Sheriff's Office 12-14-2022

Summit Food Service, LLC

Amendment to Food Service Agreement

x

Approved as to form.



AMENDMENT #13 TO THE FOOD SERVICE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT  

 

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Cass County (“Client”), and Summit Food 
Service, LLC (“Company”) (collectively “the Parties”).  

 WHEREAS, The Parties have entered into a certain Food Service Partnership Agreement (the 
“Agreement”), effective February 20, 2007 

WHEREAS, The Parties have agreed to extend with pricing adjustment the partnership; and 

 WHEREAS, The Parties now desire to amend said Agreement upon the terms and conditions 
stated herein. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows: 

 
1. Term. This Agreement shall be extended for an additional year beginning January 1, 2023.  
2. Price.  Company shall charge and Client shall pay:   

 
 

 
 

 

 
 



This Amendment is effective as of January 1, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the original 
Agreement (as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise 
amended as provided in the Agreement. 

CLIENT:  Cass County Jail  COMPANY: Summit Food Service, LLC 

Signature:   Signature:  
Name:   Name:  
Title:   Title:  
Date:   Date:  

 
 

 


	03. Summit Food Service contract amendment
	20221208113745912

	Contract Approval
	03. Summit Food Service contract amendment
	Cass County Jail Amendment #13 - 2023-01-01


